0441 % 51 - TRUST DEEE' (Assignment Hastericity). 3 59301 58266	the second se	/ol_ <i>M98</i> Page_16712 &
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of} ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at o'clockM, and recorded in
ALLACE A. & SHEILA J. BROWN RUST Beneficiary's Hama and Address Ret moording, return to (Namis, Address, Zip): SPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 5 MAIN STREET AMATH FALLS, OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfflm/reception No, Record of of said County. Witness my fland and seal of County affixed.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 12th CHRISTOPHER YOTTER- BROWN AND MELISSA	IUTTER-BROWN	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. THE WALLACE A. BROWN AND SHEILA J. BRO	WN TRUST DATED 3	, as Grantor, , es Trustee, and /8/93
Grantor irrevocubly grants, bargains, sells an Klamath County, Cregon, des i SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH	cribed as: EXHIBIT "A" AND	in trust, with power of sale, the property in
S THIS INSTRUMENT BEING RE-REC	and a linear concern	HEREIN CH LEGAL DESCRIPTION

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywice now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with e property.

FOR THE PURPONE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum o' SIXTH FIVE THOJSAND AND NO/100-----

-(\$65,000.00)------Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and inferest hereof, il not sooner paid, to be due and payable per terms of Note.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written coasent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option^{*}, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-oome immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement^{***} does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

ansignment.
To protect the sucurity of this frust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the sucurity of this frust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; nor to iconamit or permit any waske of the property.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary is pay for filing such in the proper public office or offices as well at the cost of all lien searches made by tilling offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter eracted on the property against loss or durage by fire and such ofter has as the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary and the same in the grantor shall fail to any reason to procure any such insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary and to any policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary and procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any line or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon easy indeed on a such offer and in all rail for any reason to procure any such insurance on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any line or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon easy indeedeness secured hereby and in such or as beneficiary may from time to time require and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary as soon as insurance if the grantor shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon cur

ary indebiedness secured hereby and in such order as beneticiary may determine, or at option of beneticiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be roleased to grantor. Such application or releave shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessment of any faxe, assessments, insurance premiums,
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of
the debi secured by this trust deed, without vaiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments,
and the nonpayment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice.
6. To pay all costs, hes and expenses of this trust including the cost of tike escurity is dest downers of any pays any suit or the foreclosure of this dest
or any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneticiary or trustee cnay appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this dest
or any aparent thereoi shall, at the option of the beneticiary or trustee cnay appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed
or any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneticiary or trustee cnay appea

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-liciary shall have the right; it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee beneander must be skiher as atterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or lawings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon's the United Status, a tilte insurance company authorized to insure title to real protenty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or brancher, the United Status er any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining baneficiary's consent in complete detail.

ان ان ان ان الرود شما رام ا

1044

*ن*ځړې

19169

16713

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

bract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-cuirements imposed by applicable law.
 The grantor warran's that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

 (e)* primarily tor grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
 (e)* for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
 (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, thuir heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraint this truit deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be range, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

distant for this purnage	with the Act and Regulation by making required use Stevens-Nass Form No. 1319, or equivalent, Is not required, diaregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of)ss, 1,2 0,0
	by <u>Chilistopun Vortee</u> - Stown And States	Ц 1996 50 Цонек - Brown. , 19,
CAROLE NOTARY FUE GOMMISSION	AL GEAL AL GEAL IN COREGON IN NO.055735 CRIES ANG. 15, 2000, NOTARY Public for Oregon My Notary Public for Oregon My	SmD1 commission expired 1500
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have the reconverted only of KLAMATH : SS.	npos Jacobi 18 p day
of <u>May</u>	A.D., 19 98 at 3:16 o'clock P. M., and data of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page Both Bernehaldt	vita Viti≦ 198 Orch Conty Clerk

1 6 2

19110

A portion of Tract 68, FAIR ACRES SUBDIVISION NO. 1, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said Tract 68, which point is West 105.25 feet and North 0 degrees 11' East 30 feet from the corner common to Sections 35 and 36, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian and Sections 1 and 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 0 degrees 11' East parallel to the East line of said Section 35, a distance of 125 feet; thence West 75.25 feet; thence South 0 degrees 11' West 125 feet, more or less, to the South line of said Tract 68; thence East 75.25 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3809-35DD TL 3300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filer	for record at request of	Α	<u>spen Title & E</u>	scrow	the <u>5th</u> day
of June	A.D., 19 98	at <u>11:32</u>	_o'clock_	A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u>	
		f	Mortgages		_ on Pige19108
FEB	\$15.00 Re-	record		Ву	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
 Second Second Sec					